RCMP Provincial Policing Report

P EL TN Bonnyville

Detachment Commander

BT
Date of Report

Community Consultations

" L el AT JTYCommunity Connection
L] JEEAMNEHIELE - ducation Session

On April 17th the Bonnyville Victim Services Unit (VSU) held its annual Mock Collision.
his event is put on for High School students to shine a spotlight on the dangers of
impaired and distracted driving. VSU partnered with the Bonnyville Regional Fire
Authority, EMS, Momento Funeral Home, the Bonnyville RCMP, a local towing
company and some very impactful guest speakers with first hand experience of losing
loved ones to impaired driving. Hundreds of High School students throughout
Bonnyville and Kehewin were in attendance and you could hear a pin drop during the
emotional presentations as they were all extremely engaged. This is an initiative
spearheaded by VSU and its hoped will continue on an annual basis in the future.

Notes/Comments

Delete Current Consultation

Insert Consultation Before this One and Go to it Insert Consultation After this One and Go to it

2023-04-21

=

" L ol AY JYCommunity Connection

Topics Discussed j{elllig]

Attended the regular ice cream sales (occurs every two weeks) and volunteered for

Notes/Comments . .
over an hour scooping ice cream for a playground fundraiser.

Delete Current Consultation

| Insert Consultation Before this One and Go to it Insert Consultation After this One and Go to it
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2023-05-26

' Y T e MR Y Community Connection

o) J LW MIETAIEXTYe [V ictim Services

Bonnyville VSU hosted its annual BBQ & Open House in the parking lot of the
(oo TNl Sy Detachment. Lots of community members and partners came through to enjoy some
ree lunch (thanks to the BRFA for barbecuing again this year).

Delete Current Consultation

Insert Consultation Before this One and Go to it Insert Consultation After this One and Go to it

2023-06-12
| L R Y o T:iMeeting with Elected Officials

LT I[N STEE= Regular reporting information sharing

Attended the monthly MD Police Committee meeting and provided an update on the
(ST I ENISJAPP and matters such as traffic stats, habitual offender management, youth &
community engagement and local Detachment Human Resources.

Delete Current Consultation

Insert Consultation Before this One and Go to it Insert Consultation After this One and Go to it

2023-06-21

|

' Y T s WA Y Community Connection

L Ke] AV ETSVELE IReconciliation

A National Indigenous Peoples Day event was hosted by the Town of Bonnyville and
[\ [ofe) 111 E3the Bonnyville Friendship Centre at the Centennial Centre in Bonnyville. The Bonnyville
RCMP were invited to participate in red serge.

Delete Current Consultation

Insert Consultation Before this One and Go to it Insert Consultation After this One and Go to it
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Community Priorities

Priority 1 Crime Reduction

There were 35 motor vehicles stolen in the first quarter which is comparable to the first
quarter of the previous fiscal year. Bonnyville was selected for Data 2 Action near the end of
last fiscal year and has been effective in Bonnyville.

Current Status &
Results

Priority 2 Communicate Effectively

Police engagement in the community has not been an issue this quarter. Some schools are
getting visited more than others. This will be addressed again at the end of Q2 when school
starts back up in September.

Current Status &
Results

Delete Last Priority Add and go to Priority
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Crime Statistics'

The following table provides policing statistics on actual offences within the periods listed. Please see Appendix
for additional information and a five-year comparison.

Category

Total Criminal Code
Persons Crime
Property Crime
Other Criminal Code
Traffic Offences
Criminal Code Traffic
Provincial Code Traffic
Other Traffic
CDSA Offences
Other Federal Acts
Other Provincial Acts
Municipal By-Laws
Motor Vehicle Collisions

2022

367
70
221

76

26

269

0
19
19
51
3
77

2023

310

71

195

44

31

293

0

8

13
61

1
38

1 Data extracted from a live database (PROS) and is subject to change over time.

Trends/Points of Interest
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% Change
Year-over-
Year
-16%
1%
-12%
-42%

23%
9%
N/A

-58%

-32%

20%

-67%
-51%

2021

1,099
217
723
159

109
1,139
3
16
21
170
18
335

2022

1,394
294
867
233

94
1,064
1
37
47
185

347

April - June January - December

% Change
Year-over-
Year
27%
35%
20%
47%

-14%
1%
-67%
131%
124%
9%
-50%
4%

1+l

Canadi



Police Officers 8 7 1 1

Detachment
Support < 3 0 0

2 Data extracted on June 30, 2023 and is subject to change.
3 Soft Vacancies are positions that are filled but vacant due to maternity/paternity leave, medical leave, etc. and are still included in the overall FTE count.

4 Hard Vacancies reflect positions that do not have an employee attached and need to be filled.

Comments

Police Officers: Of the eight established positions, seven officers are working. One officer is on special leave (One
Other leave) and that position is backfilled to ensure coverage. There is one hard vacancy detected at this time.

Detachment Support: Of the three established positions, three resources are working. There is no vacancy
detected at this time.

Quarterly Financial Drivers
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