







RCMP Provincial Policing Report

Detachment	Bonnyville
Detachment Commander	
Quarter	Q1
Date of Report	

Community Consultations

Date 2023-04-17

Meeting Type Community Connection

Topics Discussed Education Session

On April 17th the Bonnyville Victim Services Unit (VSU) held its annual Mock Collision. This event is put on for High School students to shine a spotlight on the dangers of impaired and distracted driving. VSU partnered with the Bonnyville Regional Fire Authority, EMS, Momento Funeral Home, the Bonnyville RCMP, a local towing Notes/Comments company and some very impactful guest speakers with first hand experience of losing loved ones to impaired driving. Hundreds of High School students throughout Bonnyville and Kehewin were in attendance and you could hear a pin drop during the emotional presentations as they were all extremely engaged. This is an initiative spearheaded by VSU and its hoped will continue on an annual basis in the future.

Delete Current Consultation Insert Consultation Before this One and Go to it Insert Consultation After this One and Go to it Date 2023-04-21 **Meeting Type Community Connection Topics Discussed Youth**

Notes/Comments Attended the regular ice cream sales (occurs every two weeks) and volunteered for over an hour scooping ice cream for a playground fundraiser.

	Delete Current Consultation
Insert Consultation Before this One and Go to it	Insert Consultation After this One and Go to it











Date 2023-05-26

Meeting Type Community Connection

Topics Discussed Victim Services

Bonnyville VSU hosted its annual BBQ & Open House in the parking lot of the Notes/Comments

Detachment. Lots of community members and partners came through to enjoy some free lunch (thanks to the BRFA for barbecuing again this year).

Delete Current Consultation

Insert Consultation Before this One and Go to it Insert Consultation After this One and Go to it

Date 2023-06-12

Meeting Type Meeting with Elected Officials

Topics Discussed Regular reporting information sharing

Attended the monthly MD Police Committee meeting and provided an update on the Notes/Comments APP and matters such as traffic stats, habitual offender management, youth & community engagement and local Detachment Human Resources.

Delete Current Consultation

Insert Consultation Before this One and Go to it

Insert Consultation After this One and Go to it

Date 2023-06-21

Meeting Type Community Connection

Topics Discussed Reconciliation

A National Indigenous Peoples Day event was hosted by the Town of Bonnyville and Notes/Comments the Bonnyville Friendship Centre at the Centennial Centre in Bonnyville. The Bonnyville RCMP were invited to participate in red serge.

Delete Current Consultation

Insert Consultation Before this One and Go to it

Insert Consultation After this One and Go to it









Community Priorities

Current Status & Results There were 35 motor vehicles stolen in the first quarter which is comparable to the first quarter of the previous fiscal year. Bonnyville was selected for Data 2 Action near the end of last fiscal year and has been effective in Bonnyville. Priority 2 Communicate Effectively Police engagement in the community has not been an issue this quarter. Some schools are getting visited more than others. This will be addressed again at the end of Q2 when school starts back up in September.	Community Priorit	iles				
Priority 2 Current Status & Results Police engagement in the community has not been an issue this quarter. Some schools are getting visited more than others. This will be addressed again at the end of Q2 when school starts back up in September.	Priority 1	Crime Reduction				
Current Status & Results Police engagement in the community has not been an issue this quarter. Some schools are getting visited more than others. This will be addressed again at the end of Q2 when school starts back up in September.		quarter of the previous fiscal year. Bonnyville was selected for Data 2 Action near the end of				
Current Status & Results Police engagement in the community has not been an issue this quarter. Some schools are getting visited more than others. This will be addressed again at the end of Q2 when school starts back up in September.						
Results getting visited more than others. This will be addressed again at the end of Q2 when school starts back up in September.	Priority 2	Communicate Effectively				
Delete Last Priority Add and go to Priority		getting visited more than others. This will be addressed again at the end of Q2 when school				
		Delete Last Priority Add and go to Priority				









Crime Statistics¹

The following table provides policing statistics on actual offences within the periods listed. Please see Appendix for additional information and a five-year comparison.

	,					
	April - June			January - December		
Category	2022	2023	% Change Year-over- Year	2021	2022	% Change Year-over- Year
Total Criminal Code	367	310	-16%	1,099	1,394	27%
Persons Crime	70	71	1%	217	294	35%
Property Crime	221	195	-12%	723	867	20%
Other Criminal Code	76	44	-42%	159	233	47%
Traffic Offences						
Criminal Code Traffic	26	31	23%	109	94	-14%
Provincial Code Traffic	269	293	9%	1,139	1,064	-7%
Other Traffic	0	0	N/A	3	1	-67%
CDSA Offences	19	8	-58%	16	37	131%
Other Federal Acts	19	13	-32%	21	47	124%
Other Provincial Acts	51	61	20%	170	185	9%
Municipal By-Laws	3	1	-67%	18	9	-50%
Motor Vehicle Collisions	77	38	-51%	335	347	4%

¹ Data extracted from a live database (PROS) and is subject to change over time.

Trends/Points of Interest









Provincial Police Service Composition Table²

Staffing Category	Established Positions	Working	Soft Vacancies ³	Hard Vacancies⁴
Police Officers	8	7	1	1
Detachment Support	3	3	0	0

² Data extracted on June 30, 2023 and is subject to change.

Comments

Police Officers: Of the eight established positions, seven officers are working. One officer is on special leave (One Other leave) and that position is backfilled to ensure coverage. There is one hard vacancy detected at this time.

Detachment Support: Of the three established positions, three resources are working. There is no vacancy detected at this time.

Quarterly Financial Drivers



³ Soft Vacancies are positions that are filled but vacant due to maternity/paternity leave, medical leave, etc. and are still included in the overall FTE count.

⁴ Hard Vacancies reflect positions that do not have an employee attached and need to be filled.